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WEEKLY REVIEW IN VIRGINIA
REVIEW OF VIRGINIA DIRECT HOGS
FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 9- JANU-
ARY 15. RECEIPTS FOR COUNTRY
BUYING STATIONS IN VIRGINIA FOR
THE PERIOD TOTALED 1854 HEAD.
RECEIPTS FOR DELIVERY TO THE
PLANT (WITHIN A 30 MILE RADIUS)
FOR THE PERIOD TOTALED 2921
HEAD.

THE VIRGINIA DIRECT HOG
MARKET FOR WEDNESDAY DECEM-
BER 15. 1991 CLOSED $1.50 HIGHER
COMPARED TO LAST WEDNES-
DAY’S TRADING.

BARROWS AND GILTS: VIRGINIA
COUNTRY POINTS U.S. 1-3 220-250
LBS 35.50-36.75.

LOCAL PLANT DELIVERED (30
MILE RADIUS) US 1-2 220-250 LBS.
37.00- US 2-3 220-250 LBS.
34.00- US 1-3 200-210 LBS.
33.00- US 1-3 210-220 LBS.
35.00- US 2-4 250-260 LBS.
34.00- US 2-4 260-270 LBS.
32.00- US 3-4 270-280 LBS.
30.00- US 3-4 280-300 LBS.
28.00-

SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIF-
ERS ■%; SLAUGHTER COWS -%

SLAUGHTERBULLS SLAUGHTER
CALVES AND VEALERS FEEDER
CATTLE UNDER 600 LBS OVER
600 LBS

PRICE RANGES FOR VIRGINIA
WEEKLY AUCTIONS SLAUGHTER
CATTLE STEERS: CHOICE 2-3
1000-1150LBS 66.75-67.75 CHOICE 2-3
1150-1300LBS 67.00-70.50 CHOICE 2-3
1300 & OVER 63.50-69.30.

HEIFERS: CHIOCE 2-3 900-1100LBS
63.50-69.50 CHOICE 2-3 1100 LBS &

OVER 64.85-68.75 SLAUGHTER COWS
UTILITY * COMMERCIAL COWS
41.CKM8.00, FEW 48.00-Sl.oa

SLAUGHTER BULLS: BULLS - 1-2
900-1300 LBS 5100-64.001-21300-1600
LBS 50.00-62.50 1-2 1600LBS St OVER
52.75-65.75 SLAUGHTER CALVES
AND VEALERS VEALERS - HIGH
CHOICE St PRIME 200-350 LBS
GOOD AND CHOICE 200-350 LBS
CALVES - GOOD AND CHOICE
250-500 LBS 67.00-75.00 SLAUGHTER
LAMBS “HIGH CHOICE & PRIME
95-125 LBS WOOL 48.50-53.25**
SLAUGHTER HOGS US 1-3 200-250
LBS 30.00-35.00 SOWS US 1-3 300-500
LBS 22.00-32.00 500 LBS & OVER
27.00-33.00.

FEEDER CATTLE STEERS:
MEDIUM 1 HEIFERS: MEDIUM 1
200-300 LBS 90.00-100.00 300-400
71.00- 300-400 85.00-101.00
400-500 70.00-84.50 400-500 82.00-
97.00 500-600 70.00-78.00 500-600
80.00- 93.00 600-700 65.00-70.50
600-700 74.50- 87.00 700-800
60.00- 700-800 69.00- 79.00
800-900 62.00 800-900 66.00-79.50.

Northern Virginia
Livestock Summary

Orange, Va.
Wednesday, January 15, 1992

SLAUGHTER HOGS 4 HEAD SOWS
US 1-3, 300-500 LB. 31.00 US 1-3, 500
LBS. & OVER 30.00 BOARS 300-600
LB. 18.25.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE 126 HEAD
SLAUGHTER COWS 120HEAD COWS
CUTTER & BONING UT. 1-3 42.00 -

48.50 BREAKING UT. & COMM. 2-4
42.00- 46.50 CANNER AND LOW CUT-
TER 1-2 39.00 - 43.25.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 6 HEAD
BULLS Y.G. 1-2, 900-1300 LB. 64.00

Y.0.1-2,1300-1600LB. 52.00 Y.G. 1-2,
1600 LBS. ft OVER 54.00 - 62.00.

LAMBS TOTALRECEIPTS 10 HEAD
SLAUGHTERLAMBS 9 HEADSPRING
CHOICE, 85-125LB. 45.00 -54.00EWES
ARAMS 1 HEADRAMS ALL GRADES
20.00.

FEEDER CATTLE 242 HEAD:
STEERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1 SMALL
1 MED A LARGE 2 300-400 85.00- 91.00
99.00 - - 400-500 84.50- 93.00 85.00
81.50- 85.00 - 500-600 83.00 76.00 - -

600-70072.00- 77.50- - - 700-800 71.00-
74.00 - - - 800-900 62.50- 63.50.

HEIFERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1
SMALL 1 MED ft LARGE 2 300-400
75.00- 81.50 83.507XOO- 74.50- 400-500
71.00- 77.50- - - 500-60068.50- 71.50-- -

600-700 69.50- 73.50.
BULLS MEDIUM 1LARGE 1 SMALL

1 MEDft LARGE 2 300-400 84.00- 87.00
• 74.00- 81.50 - 400-500 80.50- 84.00 -

70.00- 74.50 - 500-600 76.50- 83.00 -

65.00- 69.5069.50 600-700 64.00- 69.00-

-
- 700-900 62.00.
COWS RETURNED TO FARMS 44

HEAD MftL-1, 4-7 YRS OLD 900-1100
LBS $46.00-52.0(VCWT.

COWS WITH CALVES AT SIDE 6
HEAD MftL-1, 4-7 YRS OLD 900-1100
LBS WITH CALVES NEWBORN TO
150 LBS $470.00-660.00 PER PAIR.

2516-2339
2402-2517

alfalfa
84 VWAP VERNAL

Wetfoot Erie

TIMOTHY, TORO and
CLIMAX TIMOTHY

Less 6% Jan.

Triple 10-10-10 $l3O Per Ton
Less 6% Jan.

BALER TWINE
$19.25 - 9000 FL Bale

OATS
Hercules Newdak
Noble Ogle
Porter Garry

SOYBEANS
ResnicktffiggEE Pella

3940 - 3090 E -

NC-Shore
3970

FOR EARLY DISCOUNT ON VARIOUS ITEMS, PLEASE CALL

BABY CALVES RETURNED TO
FARMS 27 HEAD NEWBORN TO 4
WKS OLD 70.00-110.00 PER HEAD. 100
LBS ft OVER 92.00-132.50, MOSTLY
110.00-132.50 PER CWT.

Central &

Southeast Virginia
Livestock Summary

Blackstone-Southslde
Smithfleld, Va.

Wednesday, January 15, 1992
SLAUGHTER HOGS 100 HEAD

SOWS US 1-3,300-500LB. 26.80 - 29.00
US 1-3,500LBS. & OVER 27.00 BOARS
300-600 LB. 23.25 - 27.25.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE 87 HEAD
SLAUGHTER COWS 82 HEAD COWS
CUTTER & BONING UT. 1-3 40.50 -

46.00 BREAKING UT. & COMM. 2-4
38.50 - 49.50.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 5 HEAD
BULLS Y.G. 1-2, 900-1300 LB. 52.50 -

55.00 Y.G. 1-2, 1300-1600 LB. 54.25 -

57.25 Y.G. 1-2, 1600 LBS. & OVER
57.00.

FEEDER CATTLE 460 HEAD.
STEERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1

SMALL 1 MED & LARGE 2 300-400
85.00- 88.00 -

- 85.00- 91.00 400-500
80.00- 89.50 - 84.50- 87.00 78.50- 87.50
500-600 82.00- 87.00 - 76.00 74.50- 78.50
500-70071.00- 73.00 - 69.00- 70.00 73.50
700-800 88.00.

HOLSTEIN STEER MED & LARGE 2
300- 500 71.50- 74.50 900-1100 55.00.

HEIFERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1
SMALL 1 MED & LARGE 2 200-300
78.00- 81.00 - - - 300-400 74.50 - 68.00
56.00- 72.00 400-500 69.00- 77.0074.50-
75.00 62.00- 68.50 61.00- 72.00 500-600

KEN CLUGSTON
(717) 665-6775

CRAFT-BILT
CONSTRUCTION INC.

FARM-HOME BUILDING
1242 Breneman Road
MANHEIM, PA 17545
PH: (717) 665-4372

BUILDING & REMODELING FOR
DAIRY RESIDENTIAL
SWINE POLE BUILDINGS
BEEF STORAGE

WHOLESALE & RETAIL

o®= Bonus Maker
Boars

Offering Duroc, Blackline
& Maternal Line Boars

• FOLLY TESTED & INDEXED • LEAN & MUSCULAR
IN CENTRAL PA |n(ormat|on And Con|ac|:

(PA T„l FMe)'. Jii^",7l7| 367-152.

Uncaatar Fanning, Saturday, January 18, 1992-A9

67.00- 7X50 65.00 57.00- 65.00 64.00-
65.00 600-700 60.00- 63.00 66.50 58.50 -

700-800 63.50- 65.50.
BULLS MEDIUM 1LARGE 1 SMALL

1 MED ft LARGE 2 200-300 95.00 -

86.00- 9XOO 90.00 300-400 85.00- 86.50
85.00 75.50- 87.00 70.00- 75.00 400-500
75.25- 86.50 - 74.00- 83.50 69.00- 75.00
500-600 68.00- 78.00 76.00- 77.00 74.00-
75.00 77.50 600-700 65.00- 68.50 - - -

700-900 58.50- 61.50.
COWS RETURNED TO FARMS 23

HEAD M-IA2, 800-1100 LBS
537.00-50.50/CWT.

BABY CALVES RETURNED TO
FARMS 24 HEAD NEWBORN TO 4
WKS OLD 57.00-115.00PER HEAD. 100
LBS ft OVER 95.00-120.00 PER CWT.

Oklahoma City
Feeder Cattle

Oklahoma City, Okla.
Wedneiday, January IS, 1992

OKLAHOMA NATIONAL
STOCKYARDS WEEKLY CATTLE
SUMMARY COMPARED WITH LAST
WEEK: FEEDER STEERS AND STEER
CALVES $2.00-53.00 HIGHER. FULL
ADVANCE ON THOSE OVER 750 LB.
FEEDER HEIFERS AND HEIFER
CALVES 51.00-52.00 HIGHER TRADE
ACTIVE. DEMANDGOOD THROUGH-
OUT BUT ESPECIALLY GOOD ON
CATTLE OVER 750 LB. QUALITY OF
SUPPLY NOT AS EXCELLENT AS
LAST WEEK BUT STILL AVERAGE
TO ATTRACTIVE. NOR WERE
WEIGH-UPS AS ATTRACTIVE TO
BUYERS WITH CONDITION GAUNT
TO MOSTLY AVERAGE. FLESH CON-
DITION SPREAD THE FULL GAMUT
OF THIN TO FLESHY WITH BULK OF
RECEIPTS IN SLIGHTLY THIN TO
AVERAGE FLESH. BULK SUPPLY
550-900 LB. STEERS AND 550-750 LB.
HEIFERS. SLAUGHTER COWS
$l.OO-SI.SO HIGHER. SLAUGHTER
BULLS $l.OO-52.00 HIGHER. COW
AND BULL DEMAND GOOD.
RECEIPTS THIS WEEK 9,700; LAST
WEEK 9,977; LAST YEAR 14,695.
SUPPLY MAKE UP. 75% YEARLINGS;
20% CALVES AND LIGHT YEAR-
LINGS UNDER 600 LB.; 5% COWS &

BULLS. BULK PRICES FOLLOW:
FEEDER STEERS: MEDIUM &

LARGE FRAME 1, 275-400 LB.
$97.50-$107.00; 400-450 LB.
$94.50-$ 103.00; 450-500 LB.
$90.00-$97.50; 500-550 LB.
$88.50-$92.75; 550-600 LB.
$82.00-$90.00; 600-700 LB.
$80.50-$84.25; 700-750 LB.
$Bl.OO-583.25; 750-800 LB.
$79.00-$82.75; 800-900 LB.
$77.50-581.25; 900-1000 LB.
$74.25-$77.25. LARGE FRAME 2HOLS-
TEINS: 450 LB. $73.75-574.50; 600-700
LB. $69.00- $72.50; 700-800 LB.
$67.25-571.50; 800-850 LB.
$66.50-567.75; 900-950 LB.

563.50-564.00; 1025-1050 LB.
$56.75-$57.50.

FEEDER HEIFERS: MEDIUM *

LARGE FRAME 1, 300-400 LB.
588.00- 400- 450 LB.
582.00- 450-500 LB.
582.00- 500-600 LB. $77.50
$80.25; 600-700 LB. $76.50-$80.75;
700-800 LB. 575.00-578.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: CUTTER &

BONING UTILITY Y.G. 1-2, AVERAGE
' DRESSING 543.75-546.75; HIGH

DRESSING 547.25-548.50; LOW
DRESSING 541.25-543.50. BREAKING
UTILITY Y.G. 3-4, AVERAGE DRESS-
ING 543.00-544.75; HIGH DRESSING
544.25- LOW DRESSING
541.25- CANNER AND LOW
CUTTER OVER 800 LB. 539.75-542.50;
UNDER 800 LB. 535.25-539.75.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: Y.G. 1
1075-2025 LB. AVERAGE DRESSING
558.25- HIGH DRESSING
562.00-565.00; LOW DRESSING
552.50-556.75.

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martinsburg, Pa,
January 13, 1992

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE: 191. STEERS CHOICE

70.75-71.85; GOOD 68.00-70.50.
HEIFERS; CHOICE 66.50-68.50;

GOOD 64.00-66.00.
COWS: UTILITY & COMMERCIAL

45.00- CANNER & LOW CUTTER
35.0049.50.

BULLOCKS: GOOD & CHOICE
57.0061.00.

BULLS: YIELD GRADE NO. I
55.0061.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS
69.008200; BULLS 54 0069.00; HEIF-
ERS 53.0075.00.

CALVES 221. PRIME NO MARKET
TEST; CHOICE 90.00106.00; GOOD
83.0095.00; STANDARD 55.00-81.00;
HOLSTEIN BULLS 90-130 LBS.
135.00- HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
90-130 LBS. 120.00151.00.

HOGS 138. BARROWS & GILTS US
NO. 1-2 36.00-37.60; US NO. 1-3
34.5035.50.

SOWS: US NO. 1-3 27.00-31.00.
BOARS: 22.0026.00.

FEEDER PIGS 8. US NO. 1-3 2050
LBS. 10.0021.00.

SHEEP 9. CHOICE 54.00-57.00;
GOOD 51.00-55.00; SL. EWES
20.0026.00; GOATS, NO MARKET
TEST.

75 LOADS OF HAY/ALFALFA
117.50-155 00; TIMOTHY 53 00-98 00

PER TON.
STRAW, 12 LOADS, 74.00-91.00.
FIREWOOD; 4 LOADS, 21.00-32.00

LOAD,

New Holland
Dairy

New Holland Sales Stables
Wednesday, January 15, 1992
Report supplied by auction

DAIRY COWRECEIPTS 94;HEIFERS
75 AND BULLS 5. MARKET STEADY.

FROM PENNSYLVANIA FRESH
1050.00- PUREBRED FRESH
1575.00-

FROM PERRY COUNTY FRESH
910.00-1325.00.

FROM WISCONSIN FRESH
1225.00-1550.00.

PA FRESH 985.00-1185.00 AND
1110.00-1225.00.

A HERD DISPERSAL OF 11 HEAD IN
ALL STAGES OF PRODUCTION
985.00-1075.00.

BETTER
1125.00-1350.00.

COWS FRESH

LOCALLY CONSIGNED COWS
SOLD FRESH 575 00-1050 00.

SPRINGING
850.00-1200.00.

HEIFERS

SHORTBRED HEIFERS
800.00-910.00.

OPEN BREEDING-AGE HEIFERS
510.00-60000

SMALL OPEN HEIFERS
370.00-455.00.

VACCINATED HEIFERS BRING A
PREMIUM.

BULLS SOLD 685 00-950 00.

Indiana Hogs
Louisville, Kentucky

Thursday, January 16, 1992
INDIANA DIRECT HOGS FLASH

BARROWS AND GILTS: STEADY.
DEMAND GOOD. PLANTS STEADY
TO MOSTLY .50 HIGHER.

COUNTOY: PLANTS: US 1-2 220-260
LBS. 36.00-38.00; 36.50-38.00 MOSTLY
36.50-37.50. 210-220LBS. 34.00-36.00.

US 1-3 220-260 LBS. 35.00-37.00.
SOWS: STEADY TO MOSTLY 1.00

HIGHER.
US 1-3 300-500LBS. 22.00-25.00.
500-650 LBS. 22 00-26.50; FEW TO

27.00.
TODAY’S PRELIMINARY ESTI-


